
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

No. 

41 

10 

23 

2 

7 

19 

47 

23y 

52 

11 

Name 

Robert Merritt 

Vincent Tjelmeland 

Daryl Wizelman 

Thomas Browne 

Joe Moran 

Ben Valentine 

Joe Reppert 

Tom Van Wie 

Rick Shea 

Robert Lovenson 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FC 

S2 

S2 

FE 

FM 

FM 

S2 

Laps 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

Best Tm 

1:50.913 

1:50.964 

1:54.371 

1:54.711 

1:55.655 

1:55.951 

2:01.352 

2:01.169 

2:03.574 

Diff 

1.076 

35.886 

47.725 

54.304 

56.354 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Total Tm 

28:23.842 

28:24.918 

28:59.728 

29:11.567 

29:18.146 

29:20.196 

28:59.351 

29:27.244 

29:50.902 

Make/Model 

2006 Star Race Cars-Elan Pro 

2004 Elan PFM 

2002 Mazda Pro Formula 

2002 Van Diemen RF02 

1999 Ford Carbir CS2 

1992 Swift db5 

2003 Van Diemen SCCA 

Mazda Formula 

1980 Formula Mazda 

1986 Swift DB2 

Member_ID 

440979 

347105 

527249 

341913 

80709 

402434 

43811 

251532 

414880 

249067 

Sponsor 

Sabina Prep/The Brewery 

Self 

Alllen Ward Racing 

TVW Motorsports 

Region 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

CSCC 

SanF 

SanD 

CSCC 

CSCC 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:01.414) for FE by Joe Reppert. 

Printed: 11/05/2018 8:00:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery 

Chief Steward: Mike Lawler 

Chairman SOM: Roger Littel 

Sanction #18-RQ-5315-S/CT-5316-S/E-5880-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  California Sports Car Club 

Margin of Victory 

1.076 

Avg. Speed 

98.249 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.913 

Best Speed 

100.619 

Best Lap by 

41 - Robert Merritt 

Cal Club Championship/Time Trials/Enduro 

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2 

Race Sunday Official Results 

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:02:15 

#1ACW 3.100 miles 

11/04/2018 03:00 PM 

Cal Club Region of SCCA
Championshipl/Time Trials

Lucas Oil Enduro


