



Cal Club Region of SCCA
Championship/Time Trials
Lucas Oil Enduro



Cal Club Championship/Time Trials/Enduro

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 Formula/P1-2/S2

#1ACW 3.100 miles

Race Sunday Official Results

11/04/2018 03:00 PM

Race (15 Laps) started at 15:02:15

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Best Tm	Diff	Total Tm	Make/Model	Member	Sponsor	Reg
1	1	41	Robert Merritt	FA	15	1:50.913		28:23.842	2006 Star Race Ca	440979		San
2	2	10	Vincent Tjelmeland	FA	15	1:50.964	1.076	28:24.918	2004 Elan PFM	347105	Sabina Prep/The	CSC
3	3	23	Daryl Wizelman	FA	15	1:54.371	35.886	28:59.728	2002 Mazda Pro Fi	527249	Self	CSC
4	1	2	Thomas Browne	FC	15	1:54.711	47.725	29:11.567	2002 Van Diemen	341913	Alllen Ward Raci	CSC
5	1	7	Joe Moran	S2	15	1:55.655	54.304	29:18.146	1999 Ford Carbir C	80709		CSC
6	2	19	Ben Valentine	S2	15	1:55.951	56.354	29:20.196	1992 Swift db5	402434		CSC
7	1	47	Joe Reppert	FE	14	2:01.352	1 Lap	28:59.351	2003 Van Diemen	43811		San
8	1	23y	Tom Van Wie	FM	14	2:01.169	1 Lap	29:27.244	Mazda Formula	251532	TVW Motorsport:	San
9	2	52	Rick Shea	FM	14	2:03.574	1 Lap	29:50.902	1980 Formula Maz	414880		CSC
Not classified												
DNS	DNS	11	Robert Lovenson	S2			DNS		1986 Swift DB2	249067		CSC

Announcements

New Track Record (2:01.414) for FE by Joe Reppert.

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.076	98.249	1:50.913	100.619	41 - Robert Merritt

Chief of Timing & Scoring : Ellen Lowery

Orbits

Chief Steward: Mike Lawler

Chairman SOM: Roger Littel

www.mylaps.com

Sanction #18-RQ-5315-S/CT-5316-S/E-5880-S

Licensed to: California Sports Car Club